42     952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com
GSM Series–Standard Capacity
Roller Screw Option
This design incorporates Exlar’s patented roller screw
technology with an integral brushless servo motor
for medium to high performance motion control
applications. The GSM Series offers 5 times the travel
life of similarly sized ball screw actuators. It also

2.  Add .50 Inches to Dims A, C, D, E and to Dim△2  if ordering a splined main rod.
3.  Models are shown with Exlar standard M23 style connectors (option “I”). See
ordering guide for other connector options.
4.  Depending on connector and feedback options selected, dimensions may
vary. Consult Exlar for details, or refer to the drawings provided after receipt
of order.
5. Drawings subject to change.
GSM Series Linear Actuators with Integrated Motor
54     952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com
GSM30 (Base Actuator)
GSM30 Side Mounts or Extended Tie Rod Mount
GSM30 Side Trunnion Mount or Rear Clevis Mount
GSM30 Front or Rear Flange Mount
Dim 3" (76 mm)
Stroke in (mm)
6" (152 mm)
Stroke in (mm)
10" (254 mm)
Stroke in (mm)
12" (305 mm)
Stroke in (mm)
14" (356 mm)
Stroke in (mm)
18" (457 mm)
Stroke in (mm)
a 8.2 (209) 10.7 (272) 15.2 (387) 17.2 (437) 19.2 (539) 23.2 (590)
b 6.1 (156) 8.6 (219) 13.1 (333) 15.1 (384) 17.1 (485) 21.1 (536)
c 5.4 (137) 8.0 (203) 10.0 (254) 12.0 (305) 14.0 (406) 18.0 (457)
d 9.5 (241) 12.0 (304) 16.5 (418) 18.5 (469) 20.5 (570) 24.5 (621)
e 4.5 (114) 7.0 (178) 11.5 (292) 13.5 (343) 15.5 (394) 19.5 (495)
3.05
77.4
3.05
77.4
1.52
38.7
1.52
38.7
2.04
51.7
2.63
66.7
1
Dim "E"
Ø 2.000 +
-
.000
.003
50.80 -
.00
.08
.31
8.0
1.32
33.5 Dim "A"
Ø 3.536
89.80

GSM Series Linear Actuators with Integrated Motor
58     952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com
GSM Series Ordering Information
aa = gSM actuator Size (nominal)
20 = 2 in (60 mm) frame
30 = 3 in (80 mm) frame
40 = 4 in (100 mm) frame
bb = Stroke length
03 =  3 in (76 mm) GSM20 and GSM30
04 =  4 in (102 mm) GSM40
06 =  6 in (152 mm) all models
5.9 in (150 mm) GSM30
08 =  8 in (203 mm) GSM40
10 =  10 in (254 mm) GSM20, GSM30 and
GSM40
12 =  12 in (305 mm) GSM20, GSM30 and
GSM40
14 =  14 in (356 mm) GSM30
18 =  18 in (457 mm) GSM30 and GSM40
24 =  24 in (610 mm) GSM30
cc = lead
01 =  0.1 in (2.54 mm) (all models)
02 =  0.2 in (5.08 mm) (all models)
04 = 0.4 in (10.16 mm) (GSM20)
05 =  0.5 in  (12.7 mm) (GSM30 and
GSM40)
08 = 0.75 in (19.05 mm) (GSM40)3
d = connections
I = Exlar standard M23 style
M = Manufacturer’s connector1
A = MS style (anodized)
D = MS style (electroless nickel)
B = Embedded leads 3 ft. std.
P =  Embedded leads w/plug 3 ft.
standard w/ “A” plug
J =  Embedded leads w/ “I” plug,
3 ft. std
X = Special (please specify)
e = Mounting
B =  Front and rear flange
C = Rear clevis
F = Front flange
R = Rear flange
S = Side mount
D = Double side mount
T = Side trunnion
E = Extended tie rods
J = Metric side mount
K = Metric double side mount
Q = Metric side trunnion
M = Metric extended tie rods
G = Metric rear clevis
Z =  Clevis mount with same pin to pin
as SR Series
X = Special (please specify)
F = Rod end thread/Rod Material
M = Male, US std. thread
A = Male, metric thread
F = Female, US std. thread
B = Female, metric thread
W = Male, US std. thread SS16
R = Male metric thread SS16
V = Female, US std. thread SS16
L = Female, metric thread SS16
X = Special (please specify)
ggg = Feedback type (also specify the
amplifier/drive Model being used
when ordering)
-  Standard Incremental Encoder – 2048 line
(8192 cts) per rev. index pulse, Hall
commutation, 5vdc
-  Standard Resolver – Size 15, 1024 line
(2048 cts) per rev. two pole resolver

For cables and accessories see page 96.58     952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com
 952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com    59
GSM Series Ordering Information
infranor:
IF1 = Standard Resolver
indramat/bosch-Rexroth:
IN6 =  Std Resolver – MKD/MHD motor wiring
w/M23 euro connectors for ‘M’ option
IN7 =  Hiperface Stegmann SKM036 multi-turn
absolute encoder – MSK motor wiring
w/M23 euro connectors for ‘M’ option –
plug & play option
Jetter technologies:
JT1 =  Standard Resolver – JH/JL motor wiring
w/M23 euro connectors for ‘M’ option
Kollmorgen/danaher:.06
KM4 =  EnDat Heidenhain EQN1325 multi-turn
absolute encoder – AKM motor wiring
w/M23 euro connectors for ‘M’ option
KM5 =  Standard Resolver – AKM motor wiring
w/M23 euro connectors for ‘M’ option
KM6 =  Standard Incremental Encoder – AKM
motor wiring w/M23 euro connectors
for ‘M’ option
Kuka Robot:
KU1 = Tyco Size 21 Resolver17
Kawasaki Robot:
KW1 = Kawasaki Special Encoder17
lenze/ac tech:
LZ1 =  Hiperface Stegmann SRM050 multi-turn
absolute encoder – MCS motor wiring
w/M23 euro connectors for ‘M’ option
LZ5 =  Std Resolver – MCS motor wiring
w/ M23 euro connectors for ‘M’ option
LZ6 =  Std Incremental Encoder – MCS motor
wiring w/ M23 euro connectors for ‘M’
option
Matuschek:
MC1 = LTN Resolver
Metronix:
MX1 = Standard Resolver
MX2 =  Hiperface Stegmann SKM036
multi-turn absolute encoder
MX3 =  EnDat Heidenhain EQN1125 multi-turn
absolute encoder
Mitsubishi:
MT1 =  Mitsubishi Absolute Encoder – HF-SP
motor wiring with ‘M’ option
Modicon:
MD1 = Standard Resolver
Momentum:
MN1 =   Hyperface Stegmann SRM050 multi-turn
absolute encoder – MN motor wiring
w/M23 connectors for ‘M’ option
MN2 =  EnDat Heidenhain EQN1325 multi-turn
absolute encoder – MN motor wiring
connectors for ‘M’ option
MN3 =  Std incremental encoder – MN motor
wiring w/M23 connectors for ‘M’ option
MN4 =  Std resolver – MN motor wiring w/M23
connectors for ‘M’ option
Moog:
MG1 = Standard Resolver
Motoman Robot:
MM1 = Yaskawa Serial Encoder17
nachi Robot:
NC1 = Tamagawa Serial Encoder17
ormec:
OR1 = Standard Resolver
OR2 =  Std Incremental Encoder – G series motor
wiring w/MS connectors for ‘M’ option
Parker compumotor:
PC6 =  Std Incremental Encoder – SMH motor